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Tuition Payment - 2023/24 Fee Schedule

Tuition can be paid all at once, in ten monthly installments, or other regular payment schedules that
are passed by the office. Fees must be paid in a timely manner.

Tuition fees are set at $3,550 annually ($355.00 monthly installments) for grades K—9 for
families with one (1) student enrolled.

Tuition fees are set at $5,100 annually ($510.00 monthly installments) for grades K—9g for
families with two (2) students enrolled.

Tuition fees are set at $5,950 annually ($595.00 monthly installments) for grades K—9 for
families with three (3) or more students enrolled.

TUITION INCLUDES:
- Access to NCCS Bussing based on need and availability.
- Available extracurricular activities such as swimming, downhill skiing, cross-country skiing,
skating, gymnastics, etc. as appropriate for the age group.

The following must be kept in mind:

a. ltis theresponsibility of all parents/guardians to pay promptly.

b. If parents/guardians experience any difficulties in meeting their commitment, they must
communicate immediately with the Treasurer or Business Administrator.

Fees can be paid in the following ways:
a. On or before the 1* of each month, September through June. Installments may be made:
a. Pre-authorized automatic monthly or semi-monthly bank withdrawals.
b. By E-transfer to e-transfer@nccschool.ca with what the payment is for in the message
line.
c. At the office with cash**/cheque. If you opt to send payments with your child, please call
the office to confirm it has been received.
d. By mail with cheque or money order.

b. Inadvance, payments may be made:
a. Cash** or cheque for the full year or % year at a time
b. Ten post-dated cheques (dated for the 1* of each month, September—June)
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TUITION PAYMENT COMMITMENT

FORM

Fee Schedule
Tuition can be paid all at once, in ten monthly installments, or other regular payment schedules that are
passed by the Finance Committee. Fees must be paid in a timely manner.

For School Year 2022-2023
Students attending NCCS ~ Tuition Equation Monthly Yearly Total

One $3,550 $355 $3,550
Two $1,550 $510 $5,100
Three or more $ 850 $595 $5,950 (family cap)

We/l, understand our/my financial commitment to pay tuition fees to North Cariboo Christian School. In the
event that we/l cannot meet that commitment, we/l will immediately notify the Business Administrator in
the school office. We/l have read and understand both the Tuition Payment and Delinquent Tuition Payment
Policies and Procedures.

Tuition total for this school year: $

We/l pledge to pay the tuition in the following manner:
On or before the 1** of each month, September—June, payments may be made:

[ 1 Automatic monthly or semi-monthly bank withdrawals.

[ ] ByE-transferto e-transfer@nccschool.ca with what the payment is for in the message line.

[ ] Atthe office with cash**/cheque. If you opt to send payments with your
child, please call the office to confirm it has been received.

[ ] Bymail with cheque or money order.
In advance, payments may be made:

[ ] Cash**orcheque for the full year or % year at a time

[ ] Ten post-dated cheques (dated for the 1* of each month, September—June)

Name(s) of Parents/Guardians (or person who will be making the payments*):

Signature(s):

Date:

*Please note that tax receipts will be written to the name(s) indicated.
**Cash amounts of $3,000 or less will be accepted
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